PUBLISH: Friday, March 20, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 23, 2009.

Certified to before me this March 20, 20009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/10/2009 to 3/2/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/23/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
AIT Laboratories
American Health Care
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.

D. L. Schwartz Company, I
Decatur Dental Service
Kiess, Duane A.
Emergency Radio Service
Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
Indiana State Coroners As
K-Mart

Werich, Kelly

L & S Distributing

Mark's Heating
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Park Center, Inc.
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter

Selking International
Sherwin-Williams
Baumann, Steve

Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Embarq

Patrick Norton

Paul Norr

Judith E. Affolder

Larimore Reporting Servic
Hobart Sales And Service
Bank Of Geneva

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Energy Products

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

883.07
6.93
360.00
432.79
56.52
44.55
76.00
120.00
1,750.00
49.35
1,462.16
29.72
796.00
100.00
299.00
91.00
4,163.39
130.07
450.00
159.39
23.76
1,837.48
228.22
8,283.40
49.42
200.00
50.00
220.00
60,279.12
20.42
50.00
118.00
151.54
150.00
5,000.00
159.69
78.11
1,290.84
805.00
4272.14
286.04
50.00
72.88
358.75
214.97
9.00
242,836.00
53.26

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Brown-St

Erie Haven

Frame Service, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

Ind. Assoc. Of Building O
Innovative Concepts
Keepsake Marriage Certifi
Klenk's Sales And Service
Busse, Louise

Maumee River Basin Commis
Minds Eye Graphics
Nipsco

Pitney-Bowes

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Safety Systems

Shell Fleet Plus

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wayne - Vaughn

Wembhoff Land Surveying, 1
Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
Adams County Highway Department
Rudd Equipment

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Angie White

Myers Furniture

Larry L. Lautzenheiser
Logans Stump Removal
Ann Stout

Sirchie
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Amount

1,858.35
54,709.03
7,906.64
7,375.00
308.00
408.30
9,279.45
4321
1,140.62
126.00
88.07
854.36
39.50
2,023.04
76.00
1,493.18
181.90
40.00
29.95
150.00
399.00
331.39
11,272.00
200.90
14,677.72
228.00
100.00
307.37
73.28
450.00
141.69
100.00
2,411.96
53.95
1,507.60
420.38
63.80
39.24
397.00
139.20
193.62
422.50
11.88
3,147.96
1,462.50
130.95
451
156.82

3/17/2009




Don Myers Plumbing

Ritter's Flowers And Gift
Gopher

Ace Radiator, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Piqua Repair

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County Sheriff

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Advanced Painting

TV Guide

GIS Product Solutions

Joseph M. Johnson, 111

Kids Law

Deb Stevens

William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Robert Braun

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Ian M. Gilbert

Triangle Design

John August

Farm Plan

Health Central

League for the Blind & Disabled
March of Dimes

Robert E. Rhoades

IKON Office Solutions
Department of Homeland Security
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Decatur Ace Hardware

Radio Shack

R.J.'s Welding

C Henry Steel Company
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Embarq Communications
Brenda Alexander

Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Central Customer Charges
Sentinel Offender Services
Wal-Mart Community

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Courtesy Ford

Sprint

Thelma M. Berkshire

Janean Phillips

Network Solutions, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

139.78
150.00
51.36
307.50
146.07
150,355.41
112.50
619.65
680.00
27,420.00
2,966.00
9,469.80
468.75
84.04
250.00
940.00
59.36
12,000.00
13.05
294.00
17.50
877.56
75.00
20.00
277.18
60.48
6.03
46.79
31,000.00
9.71
100.55
77.89
218.99
41.95
50.00
289.70
427.00
1,925.00
678.14
49.99
216.25
63.00
17.16
15.74
5.58
73.04
13531
382.24
413.24
1,756.50
449.86
4,045.25
26.75
1,617.79
100.00
175.00
900.00

B & K Hydraulics

Steve Krull

W. A. Jones And Son

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Motorola

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Laundry City Equipment

Brad Kohlhagen

Mary A. Kitson

Polk Directories

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Franklin Covey Company
Kendall Electric, Inc.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Dave Schirack Construction
Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Pramod K. Carpenter, MD
Kevin Burkhalter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Constance J. Moser

Deborah A. Schantz

Jeter Systems Corporation
Supernova Techologies, Inc.
Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
RG Geneva, LLC

Marco Developments, LLC
Julie Jahn

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Jeremy Wetter

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

IPFW - Tapestry

NASRO

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fruchte Painting & Decorating
Star Insurance - Decatur
Strategic Solutions

Scottsdale Insurance Company
Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Scott Marbach

Anna Steiner

Central Indiana Pathology Service
Larry E. Mock

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Lynn Myers & Bob Frock

The Ham Station

Betty J. Schmoll

Julia Liechty

Judy Sipe

Cxtec
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229.28
9.50
1,456.00
1,577.26
75,514.80
85.13
191.77
211.25
11.00
148.82
265.00
672.35
19.12
90.80
236.46
3,230.00
154.44
3,276.00
800.00
50.00
178.19
175.00
213.00
689.92
605.36
28.99
530.54
20.20
87,768.26
2,621.07
37.50
541.17
172.00
30.53
51.48
238.64
120.00
40.00
175.00
2,540.18
200.00
218.75
630.40
50.00
2,811.96
21.99
50.00
800.00
1,264.00
620.40
2,977.45
1,104.00
1,091.00
100.00
175.00
100.00
2,578.95

3/17/2009



The Alteration Shop
Sharp School Services
Sig Sauer, Inc.
Baartol Company

Brahma Wellness Solutions

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

30.00
3,787.50
5,933.00
3,050.00

344.78

WS5YI

Magnetic Concepts Corporation
Scanner World USA, Inc.

Bob Frock

Grand Total
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92.45
26.70
2,691.15
28.00

934,536.73

3/17/2009



