

PUBLISH: Friday, March 20, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 23, 2009.

Certified to before me this March 20, 2009.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/10/2009 to 3/2/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/23/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	883.07	Adams Memorial Hospital	1,858.35
Adams County Solid Waste	6.93	Adams County Treasurer	54,709.03
AIT Laboratories	360.00	Indiana Michigan Power	7,906.64
American Health Care	432.79	Appraisal Research Corpor	7,375.00
Arnold Lumber Company	56.52	Barney's Auto Electric Se	308.00
Berne Ready Mix	44.55	Berne Tri-Weekly News	408.30
Hoosier Blue Flame	76.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	9,279.45
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	43.21
City Of Berne	1,750.00	City Of Decatur	1,140.62
Decatur True Value	49.35	Complete Printing Service	126.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	88.07
D. L. Schwartz Company, I	29.72	Decatur Daily Democrat	854.36
Decatur Dental Service	796.00	Decatur Tire Center	39.50
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Edris, Brown, Johnson, Antrim, & Brown-St	2,023.04
Emergency Radio Service	299.00	Erie Haven	76.00
Fort Wayne Newspapers, In	91.00	Frame Service, Inc.	1,493.18
Gordon Food Service	4,163.39	Grimm's Auto	181.90
Haywood Printing Company	130.07	Ind. Assoc. Of Building O	40.00
Indiana State Coroners As	450.00	Innovative Concepts	29.95
K-Mart	159.39	Keepsake Marriage Certifi	150.00
Werich, Kelly	23.76	Klenk's Sales And Service	399.00
L & S Distributing	1,837.48	Busse, Louise	331.39
Mark's Heating	228.22	Maumee River Basin Commis	11,272.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	8,283.40	Minds Eye Graphics	200.90
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	49.42	Nipsco	14,677.72
Park Center, Inc.	200.00	Pitney-Bowes	228.00
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Safety Systems	307.37
Selking International	60,279.12	Shell Fleet Plus	73.28
Sherwin-Williams	20.42	St. Joseph Hospital Labor	450.00
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Stone-Street Quarries	141.69
Summit Radiology	118.00	Reynolds, Tamara J.	100.00
Smith, Teryl R.	151.54	Print Shop	2,411.96
Fox, Thomas E.	150.00	Tractor Supply Company	53.95
U.S. Postmaster	5,000.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,507.60
Wal-Mart / GEMB	159.69	Wayne - Vaughn	420.38
Welder Services, Inc.	78.11	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	63.80
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,290.84	Christopher E. Harvey	39.24
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	805.00	Swiss City Veterinary	397.00
Embarq	4,272.14	Adams County Highway Department	139.20
Patrick Norton	286.04	Rudd Equipment	193.62
Paul Norr	50.00	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	422.50
Judith E. Affolder	72.88	Angie White	11.88
Larimore Reporting Servic	358.75	Myers Furniture	3,147.96
Hobart Sales And Service	214.97	Larry L. Lautzenheiser	1,462.50
Bank Of Geneva	9.00	Logans Stump Removal	130.95
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	242,836.00	Ann Stout	4.51
Energy Products	53.26	Sirchie	156.82

Don Myers Plumbing	139.78	B & K Hydraulics	229.28
Ritter's Flowers And Gift	150.00	Steve Krull	9.50
Gopher	51.36	W. A. Jones And Son	1,456.00
Ace Radiator, Inc.	307.50	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,577.26
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	146.07	Motorola	75,514.80
Benicomp, Inc	150,355.41	Harvest Land Co-op	85.13
Adam B. Eguia	112.50	Adams County Truck Repair	191.77
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	619.65	Laundry City Equipment	211.25
Piqua Repair	680.00	Brad Kohlhagen	11.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	27,420.00	Mary A. Kitson	148.82
Adams County Sheriff	2,966.00	Polk Directories	265.00
ERS Wireless Communications	9,469.80	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	672.35
Michael G. Werling	468.75	Franklin Covey Company	19.12
Connie Ellenberger	84.04	Kendall Electric, Inc.	90.80
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	250.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	236.46
Advanced Painting	940.00	Dave Schirack Construction	3,230.00
TV Guide	59.36	Larry Weaver	154.44
GIS Product Solutions	12,000.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Joseph M. Johnson, III	13.05	Pramod K. Carpenter, MD	800.00
Kids Law	294.00	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Deb Stevens	17.50	Alpine Falls, Inc.	178.19
William Borne	877.56	Constance J. Moser	175.00
Indiana Public Defender Council	75.00	Deborah A. Schantz	213.00
Robert Braun	20.00	Jeter Systems Corporation	689.92
Verizon Wireless	277.18	Supernova Technologies, Inc.	605.36
Stationair's Express	60.48	Landon Patterson	28.99
Karla Marbach	6.03	Moore Medical Corporation	530.54
Ian M. Gilbert	46.79	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	20.20
Triangle Design	31,000.00	RG Geneva, LLC	87,768.26
John August	9.71	Marco Developments, LLC	2,621.07
Farm Plan	100.55	Julie Jahn	37.50
Health Central	77.89	LBH Chemical & Industrial	541.17
League for the Blind & Disabled	218.99	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	172.00
March of Dimes	41.95	Jeremy Wetter	30.53
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Richard F. Thompson	51.48
IKON Office Solutions	289.70	Office Depot	238.64
Department of Homeland Security	427.00	IPFW - Tapestry	120.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,925.00	NASRO	40.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	678.14	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	175.00
Radio Shack	49.99	Fruchte Painting & Decorating	2,540.18
R. J. 's Welding	216.25	Star Insurance - Decatur	200.00
C Henry Steel Company	63.00	Strategic Solutions	218.75
O'Reilly Auto Parts	17.16	Scottsdale Insurance Company	630.40
Embarq Communications, Inc.	15.74	Phil Eicher	50.00
Embarq Communications	5.58	Global Gov't/Ed	2,811.96
Brenda Alexander	73.04	Scott Marbach	21.99
Carnall, Myers & Kiracofe, P.C.	135.31	Anna Steiner	50.00
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	382.24	Central Indiana Pathology Service	800.00
Central Customer Charges	413.24	Larry E. Mock	1,264.00
Sentinel Offender Services	1,756.50	Treasurer, State of Indiana	620.40
Wal-Mart Community	449.86	Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	2,977.45
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	4,045.25	Lynn Myers & Bob Frock	1,104.00
Courtesy Ford	26.75	The Ham Station	1,091.00
Sprint	1,617.79	Betty J. Schmoll	100.00
Thelma M. Berkshire	100.00	Julia Liechty	175.00
Janean Phillips	175.00	Judy Sipe	100.00
Network Solutions, Inc.	900.00	Cxtec	2,578.95

The Alteration Shop	30.00	W5YI	92.45
Sharp School Services	3,787.50	Magnetic Concepts Corporation	26.70
Sig Sauer, Inc.	5,933.00	Scanner World USA, Inc.	2,691.15
Baartol Company	3,050.00	Bob Frock	28.00
Brahma Wellness Solutions	344.78		
		Grand Total	<u><u>934,536.73</u></u>